Data were collected using a questionnaire designed to elicit responses from respondents and analysed using 

Pearson Product-Moment Correlation Analysis, Multiple Regression Analysis using Partial Least Squares Method 

(PLSEM), Mean, Standard Deviation and Percentages. However, out of one thousand two hundred and seventy 

(1,270) copies of the questionnaire administered to the respondents, one thousand and fifteen copies (1,015) were 

returned, which represents a 79.9% response rate for the study.  The results of the study established that the level of 

emotional intelligence of MBA students towards the use of electronic information resources in Nigeria federal 

universities was high and that MBA students’ emotional intelligence also predicted their behavioural intention to